IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

CLARK COUNTY AND GEORGINA
STUART

Petitioners,

V.
EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF
CLARK; THE HONORABLE SUSAN
JOHNSON, DISTRICT JUDGE,

Respondent.
and
STEVE EGGLESTON, an individual,

Real Party-In-Interest.

Electronically Filed
Jan 26 2024 12:23 PM
Elizabeth A. Brown

CASE NO. 8790d<lerk of Supreme Court

DISTRICT COURT CASE NO.
A-16-748919-C

DEFENDANTS’ GEORGINA ANDERSON FKA STUART AND CLARK COUNTY
REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

Docket 87906 Document 2024-03110



Law Offices of
OLSON CANNON GORMLEY & STOBERSKI

A Professional Corporation

9950 West Cheyenne Avenue

Las Vegas, Nevada 89129

Fax (702) 383-0701

(702) 384-4012

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Electronically Filed
1/26/2024 12:11 PM
Steven D. Grierson

CLEZE OF THE cogﬁ

FELICIA GALATI, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 7341

OLSON, CANNON, GORMLEY & STOBERSKI
9950 West Cheyenne Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89129

Phone: 702-384-4012

Fax: 702-383-0701

fgalati@ocgas.com

Attorneys for Defendants

CLARK COUNTY and GEORGINA ANDERSON
FKA STUART

DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO. A-16-748919-C
DEPT. NO. XXIlI

STEVE EGGLESTON,

Plaintiff,
V.

GEORGINA STUART: CLARK COUNTY, Rﬁgpéﬁggﬁ?};gggggg%\m
NEVADA: LISA CALLAHAN: BRIAN

CALLAHAN; AND DOES | THROUGH 100, | SLARK COUNTY REQUEST FOR
INCLUSIVE, TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

Defendants.

TO: Norma Ramirez, Court Recorder in Department 22

Petitioners in Supreme Court case number 87906, Clark County and Georgina Stuart,
Petitioners vs. The Eighth Judicial District Court of Nevada and The Honorable Susan Johnson
District Judge, Respondents, and Steve Eggleston, Real Party in Interest, request preparation of
a transcript of the proceedings before the district court, which the Parties agree is necessary for
the Nevada Supreme Court’s review of the pending Writ, as follows:

Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: Susan Johnson

Specific individual date of proceeding for which transcript is being requested: Motion for

Case Number: A-16-748919-C



Law Offices of
OLSON CANNON GORMLEY & STOBERSKI

A Professional Corporation

9950 West Cheyenne Avenue

Las Vegas, Nevada 89129

Fax (702) 383-0701

(702) 384-4012

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Summary Judgment Hearing from November 7, 2023.

Number of copies required: 1

| hereby certify that on the 25" day of January, 2024 | ordered the transcript listed above
from the court reporter named above and no deposit was required.

DATED this 26" day of January, 2024.

OLSON, CANNON, GORMLEY & STOBERSKI

T Culeb=

FELICIA GALATI, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 7341

9950 West Cheyenne Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89129

Attorneys for Defendants

CLARK COUNTY and GEORGINA ANDERSON
fka STUART




Law Offices of
OLSON CANNON GORMLEY & STOBERSKI

A Professional Corporation

9950 West Cheyenne Avenue

Las Vegas, Nevada 89129

(702) 384-4012

Fax (702) 383-0701

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 26" day of January, 2024, the undersigned, an
employee of Olson Cannon Gormley& Stoberski, hereby served a true copy of DEFENDANTS’
GEORGINA ANDERSON FKA STUART AND CLARK COUNTY REQUEST FOR
TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS by the following:[x] Electronic Filing and Service
pursuant to NEFR 9 [ ] hand delivery [ ] overnight delivery [] fax [] fax and mail [] mailing
by depositing with the U.S. mail in Las Vegas, Nevada, enclosed in a sealed envelope with first
class postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

Paola M. Armeni, Esq.

William Schuller, Esq.

CLARK HILL, LLP.

1700 S. Pavilion Center Dr. Suite 500
Las Vegas, Nevada 89135

Attorney for Plaintiff

Norma Ramirez, Court Recorder
Eighth Judicial District Court
Department 22

200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89155

Via U.S. Mail and Email

/s/ Lisa Rico
An employee of Olson Cannon Gormley & Stoberski




