## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

CLARK COUNTY AND GEORGINA STUART Petitioners,	Electronically Filed Jan 26 2024 12:23 PM
V.	Elizabeth A. Brown CASE NO. 87906 Clerk of Supreme Court
EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK; THE HONORABLE SUSAN JOHNSON, DISTRICT JUDGE,	DISTRICT COURT CASE NO.
Respondent.	A-16-748919-C
and	
STEVE EGGLESTON, an individual,	
Real Party-In-Interest.	

## DEFENDANTS' GEORGINA ANDERSON FKA STUART AND CLARK COUNTY REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	FELICIA GALATI, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 7341 OLSON, CANNON, GORMLEY & STOBERSKI 9950 West Cheyenne Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89129 Phone: 702-384-4012 Fax: 702-383-0701 fgalati@ocgas.com Attorneys for Defendants CLARK COUNTY and GEORGINA ANDERSON FKA STUART	Electronically Filed 1/26/2024 12:11 PM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT	
	8	DISTRICT COURT		
	9 10	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
ĸ	11 12	STEVE EGGLESTON,	CASE NO. A-16-748919-C DEPT. NO. XXII	
Law Offices of OLSON CANNON GORMLEY & STOBERSKI A Professional Corporation 950 West Cheyenne Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89129 (702) 384-4012 Fax (702) 383-0701	13	Plaintiff,		
	14 15 16 17	v. GEORGINA STUART; CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA; LISA CALLAHAN; BRIAN CALLAHAN; AND DOES I THROUGH 100, INCLUSIVE,	DEFENDANTS' GEORGINA ANDERSON FKA STUART AND CLARK COUNTY REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS	
	18	Defendants.		
	19 20	TO: Norma Ramirez, Court Recorder in Departm	ent 22	
	20 21	Petitioners in Supreme Court case number	87906, Clark County and Georgina Stuart,	
	22	Petitioners vs. The Eighth Judicial District Court of	Nevada and The Honorable Susan Johnson	
	23	District Judge, Respondents, and Steve Eggleston, Real Party in Interest, request preparation of		
	24	a transcript of the proceedings before the district court, which the Parties agree is necessary for		
	25 26	the Nevada Supreme Court's review of the pending	Writ, as follows:	
	20	Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: Susan Johnson		
	28	Specific individual date of proceeding for wh	nich transcript is being requested: Motion for	
		1		

Case Number: A-16-748919-C

Summary Judgment Hearing from November 7, 2023. Number of copies required: 1 I hereby certify that on the 25<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2024 I ordered the transcript listed above from the court reporter named above and no deposit was required. DATED this 26<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2024. OLSON, CANNON, GORMLEY & STOBERSKI FELICIA GALATI, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 7341 9950 West Cheyenne Avenue Law Offices of OLSON CANNON GORMLEY & STOBERSKI A Professional Corporation 9950 West Cheyenne Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89129 (702) 384-4012 Fax (702) 383-0701 Las Vegas, NV 89129 Attorneys for Defendants CLARK COUNTY and GEORGINA ANDERSON fka STUART 

	1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
	2	I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 26 <sup>th</sup> day of January, 2024, the undersigned, an		
	3	employee of Olson Cannon Gormley& Stoberski, hereby served a true copy of DEFENDANTS'		
	4 5	GEORGINA ANDERSON FKA STUART AND CLARK COUNTY REQUEST FOR		
	6	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS by the following:[x] Electronic Filing and Service		
	7	pursuant to NEFR 9 [] hand delivery [] overnight delivery [] fax [] fax and mail [] mailing		
	8	by depositing with the U.S. mail in Las Vegas, Nevada, enclosed in a sealed envelope with first		
	9	class postage prepaid, addressed as follows:		
	10	Paola M. Armeni, Esq.		
	11	William Schuller, Esq. CLARK HILL, LLP.		
	12 13	1700 S. Pavilion Center Dr. Suite 500		
	13	Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 Attorney for Plaintiff		
Law Offices of N GORMLEY essional Corpc est Cheyenne est Cheyenne egas, Nevada Fax	15	Norma Ramirez, Court Recorder		
Law Offices of OLSON CANNON GORMLEY & STOBERSKI A Professional Corporation 9950 West Cheyenne Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89129 (702) 384-4012 Fax (702) 383-0701	16	Eighth Judicial District Court Department 22		
	17	200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89155		
	18	Via U.S. Mail and Email		
	19			
	20	/s/ Lisa Rico		
	21	An employee of Olson Cannon Gormley & Stoberski		
	22			
	23			
	24			
	25 26			
	20			
	28			
		3		